18 380.4 Retire old Chlorine Contact Chamber (832,470)
19 380.4 Retire old Generator (128,257)
20 Total Pro Forma Adjustments to Accumulated Depreciation (1,084,599)$
21
22 Total Adjustments to Accumulated Depreciation (1,349,809)$

23
24 (E) Working Capital
25 Per Schedule A‐17 2,133,620
26 Unamortized rate case expense prior rate case (1/2 of one year) (53,854)
27 Last stand amortization (1/2 of one year) (49,697)
28
29 239,021
30 Total Working Capital 2,269,090$

Proforma Unamortized portion of hurricane expense (Total minus 1/2 year

amortization)

REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF DEBORAH D. SWAIN
DOCKET NO.: 20170141-SU

EXHIBIT DDS-2
UPDATED SELECT MFR SCHEDULES

 Page 4 of 13

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income  Florida Public Service Commission

Company:  K W Resort Utilities Corp Schedule: B‐2 (Revised)
Docket No.: 20170141‐SU Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended:  06/30/2017 Preparer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.
Interim [  ] Final [X]
Historic  [X] Projected [ ]

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Adjusted  Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 2,130,307$   202,220$   (A) 2,332,526$   1,429,184$   (A) 3,761,710$   B‐4, B‐3
2
3 Operation & Maintenance 1,720,331   847,534   (B) 2,567,866 2,567,866 B‐6, B‐3
4
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 144,159   185,883   (C) 330,042 330,042   B‐14, B‐3
6
7 Amortization ‐   ‐
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income 175,513   71,641   (D) 247,154 64,313   (D) 311,467   B‐15, B‐3
10
11 Provision for Income Taxes ‐   ‐   C‐1, B‐3
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,040,004   1,105,058   3,145,062   64,313   3,209,375
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME 90,303$   (902,838)$   (812,535)$   1,364,871$   552,335$

16
17
18 RATE BASE 2,229,328$   4,943,859$   7,173,187$   7,173,187$

19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN 4.05   %   ‐‐   % 7.70%

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year.  If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional

schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Utility
Test Year

Adjustments

REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF DEBORAH D. SWAIN
DOCKET NO.: 20170141-SU

EXHIBIT DDS-2
UPDATED SELECT MFR SCHEDULES

 Page 5 of 13

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission
Company:  K W Resort Utilities Corp Schedule: B‐3 (Revised)